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Rank School name
1 University of Oxford
2 Harvard University
3 University of Cambridge
4 University of California, Berkeley (UCB)
5 Stanford University
6 Yale University
7 University of California, Los Angeles (UCLA)
8 The University of Tokyo
9 Peking University
10  Columbia University
11  Princeton University
12 The University of Edinburgh
13 National University of Singapore (NUS)
14 Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT)
14 New York University (NYU)
14 University of Chicago
17  Seoul National University
18 UCL
19 Universidad Nacional Autbnoma de México (UNAM)
20  Freie Universitaet Berlin
20  Kyoto University

22  The University of Hong Kong

23 Universidad de Buenos Aires (UBA)
24  The University of Melbourne

25  Sorbonne University

26 Fudan University

27 Humboldt-Universitat zu Berlin

Location
United Kingdom
United States
United Kingdom
United States
United States
United States
United States
Japan
China (Mainland)
United States
United States
United Kingdom
Singapore
United States
United States
United States
South Korea
United Kingdom
Mexico
Germany

Japan
Hong Kong SAR

Argentina
Australia

France

China (Mainland)

Germany



27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
39
41
42
42
42
45
46
46
46
49
50
50

51-100

51-100

51-100

51-100

51-100

51-100

51-100

51-100

51-100

51-100

51-100

University of Toronto

The Chinese University of Hong Kong (CUHK)
The University of Sydney

The Australian National University
Université Sorbonne Nouvelle Paris 3
National Taiwan University (NTU)
Lomonosov Moscow State University

King's College London
Ludwig-Maximilians-Universitat Miinchen
The University of Manchester

Tsinghua University

Cornell University

Alma Mater Studiorum - University of Bologna
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor

The University of Warwick

Universidade de Sao Paulo

Waseda University

Monash University

Korea University

Leiden University

Pontificia Universidad Catélica de Chile (UC)
University of Amsterdam

University of Pennsylvania

Yonsei University

Al-Farabi Kazakh National University

Beijing Normal University

Brown University

City University of Hong Kong

Duke University

Durham University

HUFS - Hankuk (Korea) University of Foreign Studies

KU Leuven
McGill University
Nanjing University

Nanyang Technological University, Singapore (NTU)

Canada

Hong Kong SAR
Australia
Australia

France

Taiwan

Russia

United Kingdom
Germany

United Kingdom
China (Mainland)
United States
Italy

United States
United Kingdom
Brazil

Japan

Australia

South Korea
Netherlands
Chile
Netherlands
United States
South Korea
Kazakhstan
China (Mainland)
United States
Hong Kong SAR
United States
United Kingdom
South Korea
Belgium

Canada

China (Mainland)

Singapore



51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100
51-100

Osaka University

Pontificia Universidad Catodlica del Peru
Queen Mary University of London
Ruprecht-Karls-Universitat Heidelberg
Sapienza University of Rome

Shanghai Jiao Tong University

SOAS University of London
Sungkyunkwan University(SKKU)

The University of Auckland

The University of New South Wales (UNSW Sydney)

University of Nottingham

Tohoku University

Trinity College Dublin, The University of Dublin
Universidad Autonoma de Madrid
Complutense University of Madrid
Universidad de los Andes

Universidad Nacional de Colombia
Universidade Estadual de Campinas (Unicamp)
Ca' Foscari University of Venice
Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
University of Milan

Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona
Universitat de Barcelona
Albert-Ludwigs-Universitaet Freiburg
University of Vienna

Université Paris 1 Panthéon-Sorbonne
Université PSL

Universiti Malaya (UM)

University of Birmingham

University of Bristol

University of British Columbia
University of Geneva

University of Glasgow

University of Leeds

University of Texas at Austin

Japan

Peru

United Kingdom
Germany

Italy

China (Mainland)
United Kingdom
South Korea
New Zealand
Australia

United Kingdom
Japan

Ireland

Spain

Spain

Colombia
Colombia

Brazil

ltaly

Italy

ltaly

Spain

Spain

Germany
Austria

France

France

Malaysia

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Canada
Switzerland
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United States



51-100

51-100

51-100
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150

University of Wisconsin-Madison
University of Zurich

Zhejiang University

Boston University

Charles University

Eberhard Karls Universitat Tibingen
University of Gottingen
Georgetown University

Hanyang University

Indiana University Bloomington
Jagiellonian University

Johns Hopkins University
Lancaster University

Lund University

Nagoya University

National Chengchi University

United States
Switzerland
China (Mainland)
United States
Czech Republic
Germany
Germany
United States
South Korea
United States
Poland

United States
United Kingdom
Sweden

Japan

Taiwan

HSE University (National Research University Higher School of Econor Russia

National Taiwan Normal University
National Tsing Hua University
Northwestern University

Pennsylvania State University
Pontificia Universidad Javeriana
Renmin (People's) University of China
RUDN University

Saint Petersburg State University
Scuola Normale Superiore

Stockholm University

Tecnoldgico de Monterrey

The Hong Kong Polytechnic University
The University of Queensland
Universidad de Alcala

University of Salamanca

Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro
Universita di Padova

University of Pisa

Taiwan

Taiwan

United States
United States
Colombia

China (Mainland)
Russia

Russia

Italy

Sweden

Mexico

Hong Kong SAR
Australia

Spain

Spain

Brazil

ltaly

Italy



101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
101-150
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200

Universitat Hamburg
University of Cologne

Universitat Pompeu Fabra

Université catholique de Louvain (UCLouvain)

Université de Montréal

University College Dublin

University of Copenhagen
University of Delhi
University of Hawai‘i at M 3 noa
University of Helsinki

University of lllinois at Urbana-Champaign
Universitas Indonesia

University of Maryland, College Park
University of Massachusetts Amherst
University of St Andrews

University of Warsaw

Uppsala University

Victoria University of Wellington
Aarhus University

Beijing Foreign Studies University
Cairo University

Cardiff University

Chulalongkorn University

City University of New York

El Colegio de México, A.C.
Dartmouth College

Deakin University

Ewha Womans University

The Hebrew University of Jerusalem
Hitotsubashi University

Hong Kong Baptist University
Kyung Hee University

Kyushu University

Germany
Germany

Spain

Belgium
Canada

Ireland
Denmark

India

United States
Finland

United States
Indonesia
United States
United States
United Kingdom
Poland

Sweden

New Zealand
Denmark

China (Mainland)
Egypt

United Kingdom
Thailand
United States
Mexico

United States
Australia

South Korea
Israel

Japan

Hong Kong SAR
South Korea

Japan

Moscow State Institute of International Relations (MGIMO University) Russia

Michigan State University

United States



151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200
151-200

National Cheng Kung University (NCKU)
National University of Ireland Galway
Newcastle University

The Ohio State University

Sun Yat-sen University

Taras Shevchenko National University of Kyiv
The American University in Cairo

The University of Western Australia
Tomsk State University

Universidad de Antioquia

University of Granada

Universidad de Santiago de Chile (USACH)
University of Florence
University of Turin

Gadjah Mada University
Goethe-University Frankfurt am Main
University of Alberta

The University of Arizona

University of California, San Diego (UCSD)
University of Coimbra

The University of Exeter

University of Groningen

University of Lausanne
University of Lisbon

University of Liverpool

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill
University of Oslo

University of Ottawa

Université de Paris

University of Southern California
University of Virginia

University of Washington

Utrecht University

Taiwan

Ireland

United Kingdom
United States
China (Mainland)
Ukraine

Egypt

Australia

Russia
Colombia

Spain

Chile

Italy

Italy

Indonesia
Germany
Canada

United States
United States
Portugal

United Kingdom
Netherlands
Switzerland
Portugal

United Kingdom
United States
Norway

Canada

France

United States
United States
United States
Netherlands



